

**RANKIN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  
MILL CREEK SUBDIVISION DRAINAGE**

\*\*\*\*\*

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

BID DATE: 02/22/2019  
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.

BID PLACE:  
Rankin County  
BOS Boardroom

| Bidder                             |      | Utility Constructors |   | Mims, Inc.           |                      | S & S Excavation, LLC |                      | Thornton Construction Co., Inc. |                        | Southern Rock, LLC     |               | Colom Construction |               | Joe McGee Construction |               |
|------------------------------------|------|----------------------|---|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|
| Certificate of Responsibility      |      | 16721 MC             |   | 13014 MC             |                      | 18593 MC              |                      | 11156 MC                        |                        | 11591 MC               |               | 05993 MC           |               | 07743 MC               |               |
| Surety                             |      | SureTec              |   | Granite Re Inc.      |                      | Granite Re Inc.       |                      | SureTec                         |                        | Western Surety         |               | Western Surety     |               | Travelers              |               |
| <b>EST</b>                         |      |                      |   |                      |                      |                       |                      |                                 |                        |                        |               |                    |               |                        |               |
| ITEM                               | QUAN | UNIT                 | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT PRICE           | EXTENSION            | UNIT PRICE            | EXTENSION            | UNIT PRICE                      | EXTENSION              | UNIT PRICE             | EXTENSION     | UNIT PRICE         | EXTENSION     | UNIT PRICE             | EXTENSION     |
| 1                                  | 1    | LS                   | MOBILIZATION  | \$ 10,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00          | \$ 10,000.00         | \$ 35,720.00                    | \$ 35,720.00           | \$ 22,000.00           | \$ 22,000.00  | \$ 90,000.00       | \$ 90,000.00  | \$ 200,000.00          | \$ 200,000.00 |
| 2                                  | 240  | SY                   | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)   | \$ 6.00              | \$ 1,440.00          | \$ 25.00              | \$ 6,000.00          | \$ 12.00                        | \$ 2,880.00            | \$ 27.00               | \$ 6,480.00   | \$ 40.00           | \$ 9,600.00   | \$ 40.00               | \$ 9,600.00   |
| 3                                  | 10   | SY                   | REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK   | \$ 31.00             | \$ 310.00            | \$ 25.00              | \$ 250.00            | \$ 12.00                        | \$ 120.00              | \$ 58.50               | \$ 585.00     | \$ 80.00           | \$ 800.00     | \$ 230.00              | \$ 2,300.00   |
| 4                                  | 50   | SY                   | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY  | \$ 31.00             | \$ 1,550.00          | \$ 25.00              | \$ 1,250.00          | \$ 18.00                        | \$ 900.00              | \$ 67.75               | \$ 3,387.50   | \$ 30.00           | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 130.00              | \$ 6,500.00   |
| 5                                  | 460  | LF                   | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER                                       | \$ 10.00             | \$ 4,600.00          | \$ 5.00               | \$ 2,300.00          | \$ 9.00                         | \$ 4,140.00            | \$ 9.80                | \$ 4,508.00   | \$ 15.00           | \$ 6,900.00   | \$ 25.00               | \$ 11,500.00  |
| 6                                  | 25   | EA                   | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURES                                   | \$ 500.00            | \$ 12,500.00         | \$ 500.00             | \$ 12,500.00         | \$ 830.00                       | \$ 20,750.00           | \$ 1,175.00            | \$ 29,375.00  | \$ 950.00          | \$ 23,750.00  | \$ 450.00              | \$ 11,250.00  |
| 7                                  | 1180 | LF                   | REMOVAL OF STORMWATER PIPE 24" & UNDER                                    | \$ 6.00              | \$ 7,080.00          | \$ 20.00              | \$ 23,600.00         | \$ 24.00                        | \$ 28,320.00           | \$ 28.00               | \$ 33,040.00  | \$ 30.00           | \$ 35,400.00  | \$ 30.00               | \$ 35,400.00  |
| 8                                  | 606  | LF                   | REMOVAL OF STORMWATER PIPE OVER 24"                                       | \$ 10.00             | \$ 6,060.00          | \$ 20.00              | \$ 12,120.00         | \$ 30.00                        | \$ 18,180.00           | \$ 38.00               | \$ 23,028.00  | \$ 35.00           | \$ 21,210.00  | \$ 30.00               | \$ 18,180.00  |
| 9                                  | 120  | LF                   | REMOVE, CUT, & CAP ENDS OF 18" PIPE & ABANDON-IN-PLACE WITH FLOWABLE FILL | \$ 18.00             | \$ 2,160.00          | \$ 100.00             | \$ 12,000.00         | \$ 33.00                        | \$ 3,960.00            | \$ 93.50               | \$ 11,220.00  | \$ 48.00           | \$ 5,760.00   | \$ 350.00              | \$ 42,000.00  |
| 10                                 | 1710 | TON                  | SELECT MATERIAL (610 CRUSHED LIME STONE GRAVEL)                           | \$ 40.00             | \$ 68,400.00         | \$ 80.00              | \$ 136,800.00        | \$ 60.00                        | \$ 102,600.00          | \$ 65.00               | \$ 111,150.00 | \$ 75.00           | \$ 128,250.00 | \$ 88.00               | \$ 150,480.00 |
| 11                                 | 1400 | SY                   | TOP SOIL  | \$ 1.00              | \$ 1,400.00          | \$ 30.00              | \$ 42,000.00         | \$ 27.00                        | \$ 37,800.00           | \$ 7.00                | \$ 9,800.00   | \$ 8.00            | \$ 11,200.00  | \$ 30.00               | \$ 42,000.00  |
| 12                                 | 100  | TON                  | RIP RAP   | \$ 40.00             | \$ 4,000.00          | \$ 80.00              | \$ 8,000.00          | \$ 89.00                        | \$ 8,900.00            | \$ 93.00               | \$ 9,300.00   | \$ 85.00           | \$ 8,500.00   | \$ 89.00               | \$ 8,900.00   |
| 13                                 | 240  | SY                   | ASPHALT REPAIR (6" HMA-SC1)   | \$ 50.00             | \$ 12,000.00         | \$ 60.00              | \$ 14,400.00         | \$ 107.00                       | \$ 25,680.00           | \$ 62.00               | \$ 14,880.00  | \$ 65.00           | \$ 15,600.00  | \$ 84.00               | \$ 20,160.00  |
| 14                                 | 360  | LF                   | 18" HP STORM PIPE   | \$ 60.00             | \$ 21,600.00         | \$ 20.00              | \$ 7,200.00          | \$ 47.00                        | \$ 16,920.00           | \$ 78.20               | \$ 28,152.00  | \$ 48.00           | \$ 17,280.00  | \$ 45.00               | \$ 16,200.00  |
| 15                                 | 230  | LF                   | 24" HP STORM PIPE   | \$ 70.00             | \$ 16,100.00         | \$ 30.00              | \$ 6,900.00          | \$ 54.00                        | \$ 12,420.00           | \$ 114.00              | \$ 26,220.00  | \$ 58.00           | \$ 13,340.00  | \$ 60.00               | \$ 13,800.00  |
| 16                                 | 610  | LF                   | 30" HP STORM PIPE   | \$ 90.00             | \$ 54,900.00         | \$ 40.00              | \$ 24,400.00         | \$ 67.00                        | \$ 40,870.00           | \$ 130.00              | \$ 79,300.00  | \$ 80.00           | \$ 48,800.00  | \$ 82.00               | \$ 50,020.00  |
| 17                                 | 580  | LF                   | 36" HP STORM PIPE   | \$ 95.00             | \$ 55,100.00         | \$ 45.00              | \$ 26,100.00         | \$ 72.00                        | \$ 41,760.00           | \$ 137.00              | \$ 79,460.00  | \$ 90.00           | \$ 52,200.00  | \$ 90.00               | \$ 52,200.00  |
| 18                                 | 200  | LF                   | 42" HP STORM PIPE   | \$ 112.00            | \$ 22,400.00         | \$ 60.00              | \$ 12,000.00         | \$ 90.00                        | \$ 18,000.00           | \$ 157.00              | \$ 31,400.00  | \$ 120.00          | \$ 24,000.00  | \$ 121.00              | \$ 24,200.00  |
| 19                                 | 170  | LF                   | 29"x18" CONCRETE ARCH PIPE  | \$ 150.00            | \$ 25,500.00         | \$ 75.00              | \$ 12,750.00         | \$ 79.00                        | \$ 13,430.00           | \$ 110.00              | \$ 18,700.00  | \$ 90.00           | \$ 15,300.00  | \$ 93.00               | \$ 15,810.00  |
| 20                                 | 1    | EA                   | 20" CONCRETE FLARED-END SECTION   | \$ 750.00            | \$ 750.00            | \$ 1,800.00           | \$ 1,800.00          | \$ 1,920.00                     | \$ 1,920.00            | \$ 700.00              | \$ 700.00     | \$ 1.00            | \$ 1.00       | \$ 2,000.00            | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 21                                 | 1    | EA                   | 24" CONCRETE FLARED-END SECTION   | \$ 750.00            | \$ 750.00            | \$ 2,200.00           | \$ 2,200.00          | \$ 1,920.00                     | \$ 1,920.00            | \$ 700.00              | \$ 700.00     | \$ 900.00          | \$ 900.00     | \$ 2,500.00            | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 22                                 | 100  | CY                   | CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE  | \$ 1,250.00          | \$ 125,000.00        | \$ 750.00             | \$ 75,000.00         | \$ 1,500.00                     | \$ 150,000.00          | \$ 845.00              | \$ 84,500.00  | \$ 1,800.00        | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 1,200.00            | \$ 120,000.00 |
| 23                                 | 9150 | LB                   | CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT  | \$ 3.00              | \$ 27,450.00         | \$ 1.00               | \$ 9,150.00          | \$ 2.00                         | \$ 18,300.00           | \$ 1.05                | \$ 9,607.50   | \$ 1.00            | \$ 9,150.00   | \$ 3.50                | \$ 32,025.00  |
| 24                                 | 2890 | LB                   | CAST-IRON CASTINGS  | \$ 3.00              | \$ 8,670.00          | \$ 1.50               | \$ 4,335.00          | \$ 7.00                         | \$ 20,230.00           | \$ 1.75                | \$ 5,057.50   | \$ 4.00            | \$ 11,560.00  | \$ 6.50                | \$ 18,785.00  |
| 25                                 | 160  | LF                   | REGRAIDING AND MODIFICATION OF  | \$ 10.00             | \$ 1,600.00          | \$ 50.00              | \$ 8,000.00          | \$ 24.00                        | \$ 3,840.00            | \$ 36.50               | \$ 5,840.00   | \$ 50.00           | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 100.00              | \$ 16,000.00  |
| 26                                 | 10   | SY                   | CONCRETE SIDEWALK   | \$ 145.00            | \$ 1,450.00          | \$ 95.00              | \$ 950.00            | \$ 113.00                       | \$ 1,130.00            | \$ 120.00              | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 200.00          | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 89.00               | \$ 890.00     |
| 27                                 | 50   | SY                   | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR  | \$ 145.00            | \$ 7,250.00          | \$ 100.00             | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 124.00                       | \$ 6,200.00            | \$ 112.50              | \$ 5,625.00   | \$ 100.00          | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 85.00               | \$ 4,250.00   |
| 28                                 | 230  | LF                   | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER  | \$ 40.00             | \$ 9,200.00          | \$ 30.00              | \$ 6,900.00          | \$ 33.00                        | \$ 7,590.00            | \$ 32.30               | \$ 7,429.00   | \$ 25.00           | \$ 6,250.00   | \$ 68.00               | \$ 15,640.00  |
| 29                                 | 1    | LS                   | TRAFFIC CONTROL   | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 9,500.00                     | \$ 9,500.00            | \$ 7,175.00            | \$ 7,175.00   | \$ 27,000.00       | \$ 27,000.00  | \$ 110,000.00          | \$ 110,000.00 |
| 30                                 | 1    | LS                   | UTILITY ALLOWANCE   | \$ 10,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00          | \$ 10,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00                    | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00       | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 31                                 | 3460 | LF                   | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE  | \$ 2.50              | \$ 8,650.00          | \$ 5.00               | \$ 17,300.00         | \$ 4.25                         | \$ 14,705.00           | \$ 5.50                | \$ 19,030.00  | \$ 5.00            | \$ 17,300.00  | \$ 10.00               | \$ 34,600.00  |
| 32                                 | 650  | LF                   | TEMPORARY WATTLES   | \$ 3.00              | \$ 1,950.00          | \$ 5.00               | \$ 3,250.00          | \$ 4.50                         | \$ 2,925.00            | \$ 5.50                | \$ 3,575.00   | \$ 8.00            | \$ 5,200.00   | \$ 40.00               | \$ 26,000.00  |
| 33                                 | 150  | EA                   | SAND BAGS   | \$ 2.00              | \$ 300.00            | \$ 5.00               | \$ 750.00            | \$ 6.00                         | \$ 900.00              | \$ 10.00               | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 25.00           | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 12.00               | \$ 1,800.00   |
| 34                                 | 370  | LF                   | REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT OF WOODEN FENCE                                       | \$ 20.00             | \$ 7,400.00          | \$ 65.00              | \$ 24,050.00         | \$ 90.00                        | \$ 33,300.00           | \$ 72.75               | \$ 26,917.50  | \$ 80.00           | \$ 29,600.00  | \$ 115.00              | \$ 42,550.00  |
| 35                                 | 1400 | SY                   | SOLID SOD   | \$ 5.00              | \$ 7,000.00          | \$ 8.00               | \$ 11,200.00         | \$ 3.60                         | \$ 5,040.00            | \$ 5.00                | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 4.00            | \$ 5,600.00   | \$ 12.00               | \$ 16,800.00  |
| 36                                 | 30   | KG                   | SOD WATERING  | \$ 25.00             | \$ 750.00            | \$ 50.00              | \$ 1,500.00          | \$ 60.00                        | \$ 1,800.00            | \$ 96.00               | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 175.00          | \$ 5,250.00   | \$ 40.00               | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 37                                 | 1400 | SY                   | TEMPORARY SEEDING   | \$ 2.00              | \$ 2,800.00          | \$ 3.00               | \$ 4,200.00          | \$ 3.00                         | \$ 4,200.00            | \$ 0.75                | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 0.50            | \$ 700.00     | \$ 12.00               | \$ 16,800.00  |
| 38                                 | 1400 | SY                   | SEEDING   | \$ 2.00              | \$ 2,800.00          | \$ 3.00               | \$ 4,200.00          | \$ 3.00                         | \$ 4,200.00            | \$ 1.05                | \$ 1,470.00   | \$ 0.50            | \$ 700.00     | \$ 12.50               | \$ 17,500.00  |
| 39                                 | 2    | TON                  | VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH  | \$ 500.00            | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 1,000.00           | \$ 2,000.00          | \$ 590.00                       | \$ 1,180.00            | \$ 575.00              | \$ 1,150.00   | \$ 200.00          | \$ 400.00     | \$ 800.00              | \$ 1,600.00   |
| 40                                 | 2    | TON                  | AMMONIA NITRATE COMMERCIAL  | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 2,000.00          | \$ 1,000.00           | \$ 2,000.00          | \$ 2,150.00                     | \$ 4,300.00            | \$ 2,120.00            | \$ 4,240.00   | \$ 600.00          | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 41                                 | 1    | LS                   | CONSTRUCTION STAKING  | \$ 2,500.00          | \$ 2,500.00          | \$ 10,000.00          | \$ 10,000.00         | \$ 5,900.00                     | \$ 5,900.00            | \$ 7,500.00            | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 15,000.00       | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 120,000.00          | \$ 120,000.00 |
| 42                                 | 1    | LS                   | SITE CLEARING   | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 15,000.00          | \$ 15,000.00         | \$ 15,900.00                    | \$ 15,900.00           | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 75,000.00       | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 90,000.00           | \$ 90,000.00  |
| <b>Total Base Bid (Items 1-42)</b> |      |                      |   | <b>\$ 566,370.00</b> | <b>\$ 594,355.00</b> | <b>\$ 758,330.00</b>  | <b>\$ 771,132.00</b> | <b>\$ 948,451.00</b>            | <b>\$ 1,434,440.00</b> | <b>\$ 1,544,990.00</b> |               |                    |               |                        |               |

I hereby certify that I have verified all prices in each bid based upon the units obtained herein.  
This tabulation is a true and correct representation of all bids submitted.

**CHRIS BASS, P.E.**  
Registered Professional Engineer No. 15926  
State of Mississippi  
18-E-8046

